Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12)   XS2 139
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12)
XS2
Water- and Environment-resistive FA Connectors
Save Wiring and Maintenance Effort
• Compact FA connectors satisfy IP67 requirements and en-
sure a 94V-0 fire retardant rating.
• A wide array of connectors makes a wiring system more

colors
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12)   XS2 141
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number.
When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
1. Screw Type
M12: M12 size
2. Cable type
PVC: PVC cable
PUR: PUR cable
3. Number of Cores
3: 3 cores
4: 4 cores
5: 5 cores
4. Shape
A: Angled
S: Straight
5. Cable Length
2M: 2 m
5M: 5 m
10M: 10 m
Connector Size Cable material Cores Shape Length (m) Product description
Socket M12
PVC
3
Angled
2 XS2F-M12PVC3A2M
5 XS2F-M12PVC3A5M
10 XS2F-M12PVC3A10M
Straight
2 XS2F-M12PVC3S2M
5 XS2F-M12PVC3S5M
10 XS2F-M12PVC3S10M
4
Angled
2 XS2F-M12PVC4A2M
5 XS2F-M12PVC4A5M
10 XS2F-M12PVC4A10M
Straight
2 XS2F-M12PVC4S2M
5 XS2F-M12PVC4S5M
10 XS2F-M12PVC4S10M
5
Angled
2 XS2F-M12PVC5A2M
5 XS2F-M12PVC5A5M
Straight
2 XS2F-M12PVC5S2M
5 XS2F-M12PVC5S5M
PUR
3
Angled
2 XS2F-M12PUR3A2M
5 XS2F-M12PUR3A5M
10 XS2F-M12PUR3A10M
Straight
2 XS2F-M12PUR3S2M
5 XS2F-M12PUR3S5M
10 XS2F-M12PUR3S10M
4
Angled
2 XS2F-M12PUR4A2M
5 XS2F-M12PUR4A5M
10 XS2F-M12PUR4A10M
Straight
2 XS2F-M12PUR4S2M
5 XS2F-M12PUR4S5M
10 XS2F-M12PUR4S10M
5
Angled
2 XS2F-M12PUR5A2M
5 XS2F-M12PUR5A5M

Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Wiring Diagram
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number.
When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
1. Screw Type
M12: M12 size
2. Cable type
PVC: PVC cable
PUR: PUR cable
3. Number of Poles
3: 3 cores
4: 4 cores
5: 5 cores
4. Shape
S: Straight
5. Cable Length
2M: 2 m
5M: 5 m
10M: 10 m
XS2H-M12PVC@S@@M PVC Cable
XS2H-M12PUR@S@@M PUR Cable (PENDING)
Straight
45°5 dia. 44.7
14.9 dia.
L 50
(40: For PUR cable)
30 5
3 cores 4 cores 5 cores
Connector Size Cable material Cores Shape Length (m) Product description
Plug M12
PVC
3
Straight
2 XS2H-M12PVC3S2M
5 XS2H-M12PVC3S5M
10 XS2H-M12PVC3S10M
4
2 XS2H-M12PVC4S2M
5 XS2H-M12PVC4S5M
10 XS2H-M12PVC4S10M
5
2 XS2H-M12PVC5S2M
5 XS2H-M12PVC5S5M
PUR
3
2 XS2H-M12PUR3S2M
5 XS2H-M12PUR3S5M
10 XS2H-M12PUR3S10M
4
2 XS2H-M12PUR4S2M
5 XS2H-M12PUR4S5M
10 XS2H-M12PUR4S10M
5
2 XS2H-M12PUR5S2M
5 XS2H-M12PUR5S5M
1
2

Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Wiring Diagram
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number.
When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
1. Screw Type
M12: M12 size
2. Cable type
PVC: PVC cable
PUR: PUR cable
3. Number of Poles
4: 4 cores
5: 5 cores
4. Shape
SS: Straight / Straight
5. Cable Length
2M: 2 m
5M: 5 m
1M: 10 m
4 cores 5 cores
Connector Size Cable material Cores
Shape
Length (m) Product description
Plug Socket
Both M12
PVC
4
Straight Straight
2 XS2W-M12PVC4SS2M
5 XS2W-M12PVC4SS5M
10 XS2W-M12PVC4SS10M
5
2 XS2W-M12PVC5SS2M
5 XS2W-M12PVC5SS5M
10 XS2W-M12PVC5SS10M
PUR
4
2 XS2W-M12PUR4SS2M
5 XS2W-M12PUR4SS5M
10 XS2W-M12PUR4SS10M
5
2 XS2W-M12PUR5SS2M
5 XS2W-M12PUR5SS5M
10 XS2W-M12PUR5SS10M
XS2W-M12PVC@SS@@M PVC Cable
XS2W-M12PUR@SS@@M PUR Cable (PENDING)
14.9 dia. 14.9 dia.
40.7
L
44.7
Straight/Straight
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
Contact No. Contact No.
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
Contact No. Contact No.
XS2W - M12 @@@ @SS @@M

■ XS2C - Sockets, Screw Terminals
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information
(PENDING)
54.9
20 dia. 14.9 dia. 16 dia.
XS2C-D5S7 (5-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 8 mm)
XS2C-D5S9 (5-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 7 mm)
XS2C-D4S7 (4-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 8 mm)
XS2C-D4S9 (4-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 7 mm)
54.9
20 dia.
M12 × 1
14.9 dia. 14 dia.
XS2C-D5S1 (5-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 6 mm)
XS2C-D4S@ (4-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 3, 4, or 6 mm)
14.9 dia.
35.9
39.6
14 dia.
20 dia.
M12 × 1
XS2C-D5S2 (5-core, Angled, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 6 mm)
XS2C-D4S@ (4-core, Angled, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 3, 4, or 6 mm)
No. of poles Suitable cable dia. (mm)
Straight connectors Angled connectors
Minimum order
Model Model
5
8-mm-dia. model (7 to 8 mm dia.) XS2C-D5S7 —
50
7-mm-dia. model (6 to 7 mm dia.) XS2C-D5S9 —
6-mm-dia. model (5 to 6 mm dia.) XS2C-D5S1 XS2C-D5S2
4
8-mm-dia. model (7 to 8 mm dia.) XS2C-D4S7 —
7-mm-dia. model (6 to 7 mm dia.) XS2C-D4S9 —
6-mm-dia. model (5 to 6 mm dia.) XS2C-D4S1 XS2C-D4S2
4-mm-dia. model (4 to 5 mm dia.) XS2C-D4S3 XS2C-D4S4
3-mm-dia. model (3 to 4 mm dia.) XS2C-D4S5 XS2C-D4S6
146 Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12)   XS2
■ XS2G - Plugs, Crimping / Soldering Terminals
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information
Note: Crimping plug contacts are sold separately.
■ XS2U
(Crimping Pin for XS2G)
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information Note: Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
(PENDING)
14.9 dia.
47.1
14.2 dia.
5 dia.45° M12
XS2G-@4C@ (Crimping Model)
XS2G-@42@ (Soldering Model)
Straight
XS2G-D42@ (Soldering Model)
Angled 35.7
M12 × 114.9 dia.
45°
23
5 dia.
Suitable cable dia.
(mm)
Cable connection
direction
Connection
method Model Minimum
order
6-mm-dia. model
(5 to 6 mm dia.)
Straight
Crimping XS2G-D4C1
50
Soldering XS2G-D421
Angled Soldering XS2G-D422
4-mm-dia. model
(4 to 5 mm dia.)
Straight
Crimping XS2G-D4C3
Soldering XS2G-D423
Angled Soldering XS2G-D424
3-mm-dia. model
(3 to 4 mm dia.)
Straight
Crimping XS2G-D4C5
Soldering XS2G-D425
Angled Soldering XS2G-D426
XS2U-312@ (Plug Pin)
2.3 dia.2 dia.
C dia.
1.5

■ XS2G - Plugs, Screw Terminals
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information
Note: XS2G Screw terminal Plugs cannot be connected to side by side to the CN1 and CN2 connectors of XS2R Y-Joint Sockets/Plugs.
(PENDING)
58.7
16 dia.20 dia. 14.9 dia.
XS2G-D5S7 (5-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 8 mm)
XS2G-D5S9 (5-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 7 mm)
XS2G-D4S7 (4-core Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 8 mm)
XS2G-D4S9 (4-core Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 7 mm)
58.7
14 dia.20 dia.
M12 × 1
14.9 dia.
XS2G-D5S1 (5-core Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 6 mm)
XS2G-D4S@ (4-core, Straight, Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 3, 4, or 6 mm)
No. of poles Suitable cable dia. (mm)
Straight connectors Angled connectors
Minimum order
Model Model
5
8-mm-dia. model (7 to 8 mm dia.) XS2G-D5S7 —
50
7-mm-dia. model (6 to 7 mm dia.) XS2G-D5S9 —
6-mm-dia. model (5 to 6 mm dia.) XS2G-D5S1 XS2G-D5S2
4
8-mm-dia. model (7 to 8 mm dia.) XS2G-D4S7 —
7-mm-dia. model (6 to 7 mm dia.) XS2G-D4S9 —
6-mm-dia. model (5 to 6 mm dia.) XS2G-D4S1 XS2G-D4S2
4-mm-dia. model (4 to 5 mm dia.) XS2G-D4S3 XS2G-D4S4
3-mm-dia. model (3 to 4 mm dia.) XS2G-D4S5 XS2G-D4S6
14.9 dia.
39.7
39.6
20 dia.